## WOOD NORTON PARISH COUNCIL

There will be a meeting of Wood Norton Parish Council on Monday 28 January 2008 at The Village Hall commencing at 7.30pm.

- 1) Apologies
- 2) Public Participation
- 3) Minutes of previous meeting
- 4) Matters Arisinga) Village Web Site
- 5) Planning Decision Rosebank, Hall Lane, Wood Norton
- 6) Parish Plan
- 7) Finance

c) Village Notice Board Discuss repairs and cost of repairs to existing Notice Board.

8)

- 9) Speeding issues on B1110 Holt Road, Wood Norton
- 10) Archiving of Parish Records
- 11) Correspondence
  - Norfolk County Council Gritting Routes Communities & Local Government – Consultation on Orders and Regulations relating to the Conduct of Local Authority in England.

Norfolk County Council – Norfolk Matters.

12) Any Other Business

Clerk to Wood Norton Parish Council